OF RED LAKE FALLS

PETITION

TO: THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RED LAKE FALLS, MINNESOTA:

Your Petitioners respectfully state as follows:

- 1. That their address is Box 305, Red Lake Falls, Minnesota 56750.
- 2. That they are the owners of the following described real estate:

All that part of the East Seven Hundred Twenty (720) feet of the Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (SE ¼NW¼) in Section Twenty-three (23) in Township One Hundred Fifty-one (151) North of Range Forty-four (44) West of the Fifth Principal Meridian, which lies South by Southeast of the South right-of-way line on State Highway No. 32 as said highway is a newly re-located across said Government Subdivision estimated to contain 19 acres.

All that part of the East Seven Hundred Twenty (720) feet of Government Lot Four (4) in Section Twenty-three (23) in Township One Hundred Fiftyone (151) North of Range Forty-four (44) West of the Fifth Principal Meridian, which lies South by Southeast of the South Right-of-way line of State Highway No. 32, as said Highway is newly re-located across said Government Subdivisions.

All of Blocks Seventy-nine (79), Eighty80), Ninety-three (93), Ninety-four (94), Ninety-nine (99) and One Hundred (100) in Kretzschmar's Addition to Red Lake Falls, Minnesota.

The Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (NE½SW½) of Section Twenty-three (23), Township One Hundred Fifty-one (151), Range Forty-four (44) West of the Fifth Principal Meridian also described as Miles Addition to the City of Red Lake Falls, Minnesota.

- 3. That said real estate is approximately 77.5 acres.
- 4. That said real estate is urban or suburban in character and is required by the City of Red Lake Falls for additional housing development.
- 5. That said real estate abuts the City of Red Lake Falls.

WHEREFORE, your petitioners request that the City of Red Lake Falls annex the above described real estate to the City of Red Lake Falls.

David G. Kankel

Sherry L. Kankel

